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197Hg m/g
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197mHg

y = 0.0008x + 243.79
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197gHg

y = 0.0065x + 94.994

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

500

0 50 100 150 200 250

Cooling time (h)

C
ro

ss
 s

ec
tio

n 
(m

b)
Not corrected
Corrected for m decay
costant fit 93.51
Linear (Corrected for m decay)

-25

-15

-5

5

15

25

0 50 100 150 200 250

Cooling time (h)

R
es

id
ua

l

Isomeric ratio

   mcb ttt
btd eeeNN

T
111

11
11

1
1 










 
     1

)(2
2

222
22

11





 



 cf
eeeNN

T
mcb ttt

btd

cum 



   mcb ttt

btd eeeNN

T
111

11
11

1
1 










 
     1

)(2
2

222
22

11





 



 cf
eeeNN

T
mcb ttt

btd

cum 





0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

0 50 100 150 200 250
Cooling time (h)

C
um

ul
at

iv
e 

fa
ct

or



NRDC meeting, 09-12 May, 2023, Vienna

197Hg m/g
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195mHg
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195gHg

y = -0.0079x + 9.404
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